construction contractors; and flex facilities containing a 
combination of office and any one or more of the following uses: warehouse, distribution, and/or 
showroom facilities; are permitted subject to the following conditions:  

a. The warehouse shall be no more than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet and 
the warehouse space must be fully contained in the same building as the principal use.  

b. The total warehouse space shall not exceed seventy-five (75) per cent of the combined 
gross floor area of the warehouse space and the office use.